

Timothy Huey Director

## SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

## Scott County Zoning Board of Adjustment Tuesday, October 7, 2014

The Scott County Zoning Board of Adjustment will hold a special meeting on Tuesday, October 7, 2014 at 7:00 P.M. in the 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Board Room of the County Administrative Center (600 W. 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Davenport, IA 52801). The Board of Adjustment will hold their annual joint meeting with the Scott County Board of Supervisors during this time. The joint meeting will be combined with the Planning & Zoning Commission and Board of Supervisors annual joint meeting. The meeting outline is set in the Planning & Zoning Commission's October 7<sup>th</sup> agenda. The approval of minutes, consideration of applications, and any other regular agenda items for the Zoning Board of Adjustment will be addressed at their next regularly scheduled meeting, which is set for Wednesday, October 22<sup>nd</sup>.